506865179 09/13/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6912001

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEONG JIN KIM	09/09/2021
HYUN HO CHOI	09/09/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG INNOTEK CO., LTD.
Street Address:	30, MAGOKJUNGANG 10-RO, GANGSEO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	07796

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17438504

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)766-3644

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037663777

Email: ked-docket@ked-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 8638

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HI-1862
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL Y.J. KIM
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Y.J. Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment1#page1.tif source=Assignment1#page2.tif

PATENT 506865179 REEL: 057457 FRAME: 0479

Docket No.: P2020-A0037US

ASSIGNMENT

(1)	KIM, Seong Jin	(4)	
	CHOI, Hyun Ho	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
who	have made a certain new and useful invention, he	ereby sell, assign and tra	nsfer unto
		NOTEK CO., LTD.	
	30, Magokjungang 10-ro, Gan	<u>igseo-gu, Seoul, 0779</u>	96, Republic of Korea
its s Am	accessors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASS erica as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention of	SIGNEE") the entire rig	ght, title and interest for the United States o
	LIGHTING MODULE AND LI		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
(a) Stat	for which an application for United States Letters es Serial No; or		, and identified by Unite
(b)	for which an application for United States Letters	Patent was executed on	1
exte prio to that agre	and all United States Letters Patent which may be usions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, rity thereto, and the right to all benefits under the ne said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNE e that the attorneys of record in said application s. AND the undersigned hereby agree to trans	continuations, or conti- e International Convention E, its successors, assigns shall hereafter act on beh	inuations-in-part thereof and/or that clair ion for the Protection of Industrial Propert is and legal representatives; the undersigne nalf of said ASSIGNEE;
app.	ication for and obtaining original, divisional, reiss	sued or extended Letters	's Patent of the United States, upon reques
of thimp any prot	ne said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legovernents, and applications for patent based therepapers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigned and title in and to the invention hereby transaction and title in and to the invention hereby transaction. AND the undersigned hereby grants the first said and the	sued or extended Letters gal representatives, and v reon, growing out of or 1 igns and legal representa nsferred. irm of KED & ASSOC	is Patent of the United States, upon reques without further remuneration, in and to an related to the said invention; and to execut trives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's further CIATES, LLP the power to insert on this
of thimp any prot	ne said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legovernents, and applications for patent based therepapers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignetion and title in and to the invention hereby transparent and the undersigned hereby grants the figurent any further identification that may be necessarily	sued or extended Letters gal representatives, and va- teon, growing out of or a igns and legal representa- nsferred. Term of KED & ASSOC cessary or desirable in or	is Patent of the United States, upon reques without further remuneration, in and to an related to the said invention; and to execut atives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's fur CIATES, LLP the power to insert on thirder to comply with the rules of any issuin
of the implication of the important of t	ne said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legovernents, and applications for patent based therepapers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigned and title in and to the invention hereby transaction and title in and to the invention hereby transaction. AND the undersigned hereby grants the first said and the	sued or extended Letters gal representatives, and vecon, growing out of or rigns and legal representansferred. Tirm of KED & ASSOC cessary or desirable in or demark Office, for recording to the second of the sec	is Patent of the United States, upon reques without further remuneration, in and to an related to the said invention; and to execut atives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's fur CIATES, LLP the power to insert on thirder to comply with the rules of any issuin
of the implication of the important of t	ne said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legovernents, and applications for patent based therepapers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigntion and title in and to the invention hereby transport of the undersigned hereby grants the figurement any further identification that may be necority, including the United States Patent and Tradesigned hereby grants are controlled.	sued or extended Letters gal representatives, and vecon, growing out of or rigns and legal representansferred. Tirm of KED & ASSOC cessary or desirable in or demark Office, for recording to the second of the sec	is Patent of the United States, upon reques without further remuneration, in and to an related to the said invention; and to execut atives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's fur CIATES, LLP the power to insert on thirder to comply with the rules of any issuin
of thimp any prot assign auth	ne said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legovements, and applications for patent based therepapers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignection and title in and to the invention hereby transport that may be necessary, including the United States Patent and TradeNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVENTORS	sued or extended Letters gal representatives, and vecon, growing out of or 1 igns and legal representations for the conferred. Term of KED & ASSOC dessary or desirable in or demark Office, for recording the conferred of the co	es Patent of the United States, upon reques without further remuneration, in and to an related to the said invention; and to execut atives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's fur CIATES, LLP the power to insert on this refer to comply with the rules of any issuin relation of this document. DATE SIGNED
of thimp any prot assign auth	ne said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legovernents, and applications for patent based therepapers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignection and title in and to the invention hereby transport that may be undersigned hereby grants the figurant any further identification that may be necessary, including the United States Patent and TradeNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:	sued or extended Letters gal representatives, and vecon, growing out of or 1 igns and legal representations for the conferred. Term of KED & ASSOC dessary or desirable in or demark Office, for recording the conferred of the co	is Patent of the United States, upon reques without further remuneration, in and to an related to the said invention; and to executatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's fur CIATES, LLP the power to insert on this right to comply with the rules of any issuing dation of this document.
of the state of th	ne said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legovements, and applications for patent based ther papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign and title in and to the invention hereby train and title in and to the invention hereby train any further identification that may be necority, including the United States Patent and Trade NED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVENTORS Name: KIM, Seong Jin	sued or extended Letters gal representatives, and vecon, growing out of or 1 igns and legal representations for the conferred. Term of KED & ASSOC dessary or desirable in or demark Office, for recording the conferred of the co	es Patent of the United States, upon reques without further remuneration, in and to an related to the said invention; and to execut atives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's fur CIATES, LLP the power to insert on this refer to comply with the rules of any issuin relation of this document. DATE SIGNED
of the state of th	ne said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legovements, and applications for patent based therepapers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignection and title in and to the invention hereby transport that may be necessary, including the United States Patent and TradeNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVENTORS	sued or extended Letters gal representatives, and vecon, growing out of or 1 igns and legal representations for the conferred. Term of KED & ASSOC dessary or desirable in or demark Office, for recording the conferred of the co	es Patent of the United States, upon reques without further remuneration, in and to an related to the said invention; and to execut atives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's fur CIATES, LLP the power to insert on this refer to comply with the rules of any issuin relation of this document. DATE SIGNED
of the implication of the implic	ne said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legovernents, and applications for patent based there papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignt and title in and to the invention hereby transport of the undersigned hereby grants the figurement any further identification that may be necority, including the United States Patent and Trade NED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVENTORS Name: KIM, Seong Jin Name: CHOI, Hyun Ho	sued or extended Letters gal representatives, and vecon, growing out of or 1 igns and legal representations for the conferred. Term of KED & ASSOC dessary or desirable in or demark Office, for recording the conferred of the co	es Patent of the United States, upon reques without further remuneration, in and to an related to the said invention; and to execut atives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's fur CIATES, LLP the power to insert on this refer to comply with the rules of any issuin relation of this document. DATE SIGNED
of the implication of the implic	ne said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legovernents, and applications for patent based there papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignt and title in and to the invention hereby transport of the undersigned hereby grants the figurement any further identification that may be necority, including the United States Patent and Trade NED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVENTORS Name: KIM, Seong Jin Name: CHOI, Hyun Ho	sued or extended Letters gal representatives, and vecon, growing out of or 1 igns and legal representations for the conferred. Term of KED & ASSOC dessary or desirable in or demark Office, for recording the conferred of the co	es Patent of the United States, upon reques without further remuneration, in and to an related to the said invention; and to execut atives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's fur CIATES, LLP the power to insert on this refer to comply with the rules of any issuin relation of this document. DATE SIGNED
of the implication of the implic	ne said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legovernents, and applications for patent based there papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignt papers by the said and title in and to the invention hereby transported and the invention hereby transported and title in and to the invention hereby transported and title in and to the invention hereby transported and title in and to the invention hereby transported and the i	sued or extended Letters gal representatives, and vecon, growing out of or 1 igns and legal representations for the conferred. Term of KED & ASSOC dessary or desirable in or demark Office, for recording the conferred of the co	es Patent of the United States, upon reques without further remuneration, in and to an related to the said invention; and to execut atives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's fur CIATES, LLP the power to insert on this refer to comply with the rules of any issuin relation of this document. DATE SIGNED
of the importance of the impor	ne said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legoverments, and applications for patent based ther papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and title in and to the invention hereby train and title in and to the invention hereby trains any further identification that may be necority, including the United States Patent and Trade NED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVENTORS Name: KIM, Seong Jin Name: CHOI, Hyun Ho	sued or extended Letters gal representatives, and vecon, growing out of or 1 igns and legal representations for the conferred. Term of KED & ASSOC dessary or desirable in or demark Office, for recording the conferred of the co	es Patent of the United States, upon reques without further remuneration, in and to an related to the said invention; and to execut atives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's fur CIATES, LLP the power to insert on this refer to comply with the rules of any issuin relation of this document. DATE SIGNED
of the implication of the implic	ne said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legovernents, and applications for patent based there papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignt papers by the said and title in and to the invention hereby transported and the invention hereby transported and title in and to the invention hereby transported and title in and to the invention hereby transported and title in and to the invention hereby transported and the i	sued or extended Letters gal representatives, and vecon, growing out of or 1 igns and legal representations for the conferred. Term of KED & ASSOC dessary or desirable in or demark Office, for recording the conferred of the co	es Patent of the United States, upon reques without further remuneration, in and to an related to the said invention; and to execut atives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's fur CIATES, LLP the power to insert on this refer to comply with the rules of any issuin relation of this document. DATE SIGNED
of thimp any prof assignment assignment SIG 1)	ne said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legoverments, and applications for patent based ther papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and title in and to the invention hereby train and title in and to the invention hereby trains any further identification that may be necority, including the United States Patent and Trade NED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVENTORS Name: KIM, Seong Jin Name: CHOI, Hyun Ho	sued or extended Letters gal representatives, and vecon, growing out of or 1 igns and legal representations for the conferred. Term of KED & ASSOC dessary or desirable in or demark Office, for recording the conferred of the co	es Patent of the United States, upon reques without further remuneration, in and to an related to the said invention; and to execut atives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's fur CIATES, LLP the power to insert on this refer to comply with the rules of any issuin relation of this document. DATE SIGNED
of the importance of the impor	ne said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legoverments, and applications for patent based ther papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and title in and to the invention hereby train and title in and to the invention hereby trains any further identification that may be necority, including the United States Patent and Trade NED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVENTORS Name: KIM, Seong Jin Name: CHOI, Hyun Ho	sued or extended Letters gal representatives, and vecon, growing out of or 1 igns and legal representations for the conferred. Term of KED & ASSOC dessary or desirable in or demark Office, for recording the conferred of the co	es Patent of the United States, upon reques without further remuneration, in and to an related to the said invention; and to execut atives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's fur CIATES, LLP the power to insert on this refer to comply with the rules of any issuin relation of this document. DATE SIGNED
of thimp any prof assign auth SIG 1)	ne said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legovernents, and applications for patent based there papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and title in and to the invention hereby transport of the undersigned hereby grants the figurement any further identification that may be necority, including the United States Patent and Trade NED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: INVENTORS Name: KIM, Seong Jin Name: CHOI, Hyun Ho Name:	sued or extended Letters gal representatives, and vecon, growing out of or 1 igns and legal representations for the conferred. Term of KED & ASSOC dessary or desirable in or demark Office, for recording the conferred of the co	es Patent of the United States, upon requestithout further remuneration, in and to an related to the said invention; and to executatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's fur CIATES, LLP the power to insert on the refer to comply with the rules of any issuing dation of this document. DATE SIGNED

PATENT REEL: 057457 FRAME: 0480 Docket No.: P2020-A0037US

ASSIGNMENT	
In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable corsufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,	sideration in hand paid, the receipt and
(1) KIM, Seong Jin (4)	
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and trans	sfer unto
<u>LG INNOTEK CO., LTD.</u> 30, Magokjungang 10-10, Gangseo-gu, Seoul, 07796	5, Republic of Korea
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire righ America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	t, title and interest for the United States of
LIGHTING MODULE AND LIGHTING DEVICE	COMPRISING SAME
(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on; or	, and identified by United
(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on .	
and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commiss any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and/or extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuationity thereto, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalications.	that claim priority thereto and any and all nations-in-part thereof and/or that claim in for the Protection of Industrial Property and legal representatives; the undersigned If of said ASSIGNEE;
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and wimprovements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or re any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representation protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.	Patent of the United States, upon request ithout further remuneration, in and to any lated to the said invention; and to execute
AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of KED & ASSOCI assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in ord authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for records	er to comply with the rules of any issuing
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:	
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1)	
Name: KIM, Seong Jin	<u> </u>
2) Choi hyun ho	2021, 09, 09
Name: CHOI, Hyun Ho	
Name:	
I VALLE.	
4)	
Name:	
5)	
Name:	

Name:

6)